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FLORIDA 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Adam J. Teitzman, C01mnission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Co1mnission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

August 20, 2021 

FILED 8/20/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 09569-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Dianne M. Triplett 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 

Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petition for Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recove1J' 
Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement entered in 
connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's 
Monthly Servicer's Ce1tificate for the billing month of July 2021. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel i:ee to call me at (727) 820-4692 
should you have any questions concerning this filing. 

DMT/mw 
Attachment 

Respectfolly, 

sl Dianne M Triplett 

Dianne M. Triplett 

299 First Avenue North (33701) • 

Phone: 727.820.4692 • Fax: 727.820.5041 • Email: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via 
electronic mail to the following this 20th day of August, 2021. 

           s/ Dianne M. Triplett 
Attorney 

Theresa L. Tan 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 

Robert Scheffel Wright / John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner Law Firm 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL  32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

C. Rehwinkel / R. Gentry
Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us  

James W. Brew 
Stone Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC  20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 



MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE 
DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC 

$1,294,290,000 Series A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds 

Pursu•nt to SECTION 3.0l(b) of the Nuclear Asset-Recov,ry Property s,rvtclng 

AgreemN1t dated as of Jun• 22, 2016 by and betwc,n Duke En•rvv Florida, Inc., as 
Servicer, and Duk• Enervv Florid• Project Flnanc,, UC, as Issuer (the "Servtcln& 

Agrttm,nt"), the Servicer does hereby cenlfy as follows: 

~pltallzed terms used but not d•Oned In this Monthly St.rvtcer's Cenlficate have their 

rt.SpectM! meanings as set fonh In the S.rvtcina Aareement. References h,rein to 

ccnaln sections and subsections ar• ref,renccs to the respective sections or 
subsections of th• S.Nlclng Aarttmt.nt. 

CUrnnt BllUNG MONTH: 6/30/2021 • 7/29/2021 

!Standard BUIJnc for prior BILLING MONTH: Jun, 2021 

Rt.Sld,ntlal Total Billed 

Rt.SidN1tial NUCLEAR ASSET-RECOVERY OtARGE ("NARC-) BIiied 

Gt.ner.11 s.rvtce Non-Demand Total BUled 
Gt.non! 5"Mce Non-Demand NARC BIiied 

Gt.ner.11 5mria, Billed 
Genenf 5cNia, NARC 81Ued 

G,nenl SeMce Demand Total BIiied 

GOMral S.rvla, Demand NARC 8111,d 

CUl'bllable Total 81lled 
Curbllable NARC Bffled 

lnterruptlbl• Total Billed 

ln~ptible NARC ll<lled 

lighting Tol31 81Ued 
lighting NARC 810ed 

YTI> Net Wrfte-offs as• "of Total BIiied Revenu• (stt Note 1} 

NO<Hlt.Sldentlal a ass Cllstomer Wrfte-offs 

R..idential C1Hs Customer Write-offs 
T oul Wrfte-offs 

!AurePt• NARC CoOectlons (Stt Nott 2} 

Tobi NARC llcmltted for Current IIIWNG MONTH 

R..identlal NARC Collected 

General S.rvtce Non-Demand NARC Collected 

Genenl SeMc• NARC Collect,d 
G,neral Service Demand NARC Collected 

Cunailabl• NARC CoOected 

lnterruptibl• NARC Collttted 
Ughting NARC Collected 
Su b-Total of NARC Collemd 

Total Curftnt NARC Collected and Rt.milted 

Cllrnnt BILUNG MONTH: July 2021 

$ 

$ 

216.n3,7S4 

4,973,978 

29,149,09S 
499,93S 

1,530,486 
15,232 

106,161,874 
2,097,901 

694,899 

11,904 

13,378,738 

366,984 

1,872.23S 
7,939 

0.344" 

4,705,653 

472.831 
24,170 

1,984,985 
10,57S 

347,448 
7,553 

7,SS3,216 

7,553,216 

1.80% 

1.72% 

1.65" 

1.98" 

1.71" 

2.74" 

0.42" 
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Aalcpt.o NAIIC IWnltLUIUi fo, M•r<h 2011 BlU.ING MONTH 

Aal"PU NAIIC Remfltana!s lo, Aprtl 2021 BILUNG MONTH 
Agrqm NAIIC Rm,IIU~ for M•y 2021 BILUNG MOHTH 
Vqa\e NAIIC Rffl>imncn fo, June 2021 81LUNG MONTH 
Acgr.,.aUt NAIIC ~ttanus lor July 2021 BllUNG MONTH 

V"PlO tlARC ~Itta- (or Auau11 2021 BILLING MOHTH 
Tot.ti NARC RemltuMtS 
Currmt IIIWNG MONTH: 6/30/1021 • 7/29/2021 

E>.CC\Md u of thli 20th dr,, of Auaust 2021. 

.,Noh! J: NARC WriU-off not opp/ltd to fodMdual customtr dom$. 
• •Not• 2: NARC <oll«rlo•• alloco!Ld baud on prior month blHlnos 

CC: DUK( ENERGY f\.OIUDA PROJECT flNANCE, U.C 

$ 

$ 

7,361,748 
S,3S4,,1s 
S,911,692 
8,098,1.57 

7.553,216 

3',279,227 

DUI(£ ENERGY flORIDA. LLC. 

~• S<:rvla:r 

Oirmor, Eleclrk UlilillH •nd lnfrutructure 
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