

Dianne M. Triplett DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

August 20, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petition for Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recovery

Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement entered in connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's Monthly Servicer's Certificate for the billing month of July 2021.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-4692 should you have any questions concerning this filing.

Respectfully,

s/ Dianne M. Triplett

Dianne M. Triplett

DMT/mw Attachment

Phone: 727.820.4692 • Fax: 727.820.5041 • Email: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via electronic mail to the following this 20th day of August, 2021.

s/ Dianne M. Triplett
Attorney

Theresa L. Tan
Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
ltan@psc.state.fl.us

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 jmoyle@moylelaw.com kputnal@moylelaw.com

Robert Scheffel Wright / John T. LaVia, III Gardner Law Firm 1300 Thomaswood Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 schef@gbwlegal.com jlavia@gbwlegal.com C. Rehwinkel / R. Gentry
Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us

James W. Brew Stone Law Firm 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW Eighth Floor, West Tower Washington, DC 20007-5201 jbrew@smxblaw.com

MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC

\$1,294,290,000 Series A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds

Pursuant to SECTION 3.01(b) of the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement dated as of June 22, 2016 by and between Duke Energy Florida, Inc., as Servicer, and Duke Energy Florida Project Finance, LLC, as Issuer (the "Servicing Agreement"), the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Monthly Servicer's Certificate have their respective meanings as set forth in the Servicing Agreement. References herein to certain sections and subsections are references to the respective sections or subsections of the Servicing Agreement.

Current BILLING MONTH: July 2021

Current BILLING MONTH: 6/30/2021 - 7/29/2021

Standard Billing for prior BILLING MONTH: June 2021			
Residential Total Billed		276,773,754	
Residential NUCLEAR ASSET-RECOVERY CHARGE ("NARC") Billed		4,973,978	1.80%
General Service Non-Demand Total Billed		29,149,095	
General Service Non-Demand NARC Billed		499,935	1.72%
General Service Billed		1,530,486	
General Service NARC Billed		25,232	1.65%
General Service Demand Total Billed		106,161,874	
General Service Demand NARC Billed		2,097,901	1.98%
Curtailable Total Billed		694,899	
Curtallable NARC Billed		11,904	1.71%
Interruptible Total Billed		13,378,738	
Interruptible NARC Billed		366,984	2.74%
Lighting Total Billed		1,872,235	
Lighting NARC Billed		7,939	0.42%
YTD Net Write-offs as a % of Total Billed Revenue (see Note 1)			
Non-Residential Class Customer Write-offs			
Residential Class Customer Write-offs			
Total Write-offs		0.344%	
Aggregate NARC Collections (see Note 2)			
Total NARC Remitted for Current BILLING MONTH			
Residential NARC Collected	\$	4,705,653	
General Service Non-Demand NARC Collected		472,831	
General Service NARC Collected		24,170	
General Service Demand NARC Collected		1,984,985	
Curtailable NARC Collected		10,575	
Interruptible NARC Collected		347,448	
Lighting NARC Collected	A CONTRACT OF THE	7,553	
Sub-Total of NARC Collected	\$	7,553,216	
Total Current NARC Collected and Remitted	\$	7,553,216	

Aggregate NARC Remittances for March 2021 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for April 2021 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for May 2021 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for June 2021 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for July 2021 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for August 2021 BILLING MONTH Total NARC Remittances

Current BILLING MONTH: 6/30/2021 - 7/29/2021

Executed as of this 20th day of August 2021.

\$ 7,361,748 5,354,415 5,911,692 8,098,157 7,553,216

\$ 34,279,227

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC, as Servicer

Michael O'Keeffe

Director, Electric Utilities and Infrastructure

**Note 1: NARC Write-off not applied to individual customer classes.

**Note 2: NARC collections allocated based on prior month billings.

CC: DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC